## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION NO. 16-0910

## AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW APPLICATION TO THE STATE & FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM, DISTRICT

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, State of California, the District has occasion to participate in the State & Federal Surplus Program administered by the State of California Department of General Services, Office of Fleet and Asset Management; and

WHEREAS in accordance with the Program's requirement that the District officially renew its eligibility, such application is hereby approved and adopted:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Secretary of this Board is hereby authorized to sign the Eligibility Renewal Application – State & Federal Surplus Program, in accordance with law.

By order of the Board of Trustees:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a roll call vote on the 7th day of December 2010 by the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

**ABSTENTIONS:** 

Date

Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, State of California